

City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board

Hearing Officer

Agenda

05/10/2019

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (*free of charge*) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Jenny Sykes, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to the proceeding, at (863) 834-8444, Email: jennifer.sykes@lakelandgov.net. **If hearing impaired**, please contact the **TDD numbers**: Local – (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the **Florida Relay Service** Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

- I. **Call to Order**
- II. **Summary Disposition**
- III. **Swear Witnesses**

<p>LCE18-03183, 2425 HARDEN BL Owner(s): MHC BEACON TERRACE L L C Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 05/11/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 03/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07709, 528 BELLEVIEW AV Owner(s): OGLINE MARTHA M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 10/29/2018 To be corrected by: 01/01/2019 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07992, 2037 CRYSTAL CT S Owner(s): LANE MARIVONN J Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 11/14/2018 To be corrected by: 12/05/2018 Reinspection: 02/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08144, 903 FOREST LAKE DR Owner(s): BEISH SHANNON L Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 11/27/2018 To be corrected by: 01/26/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08229, 4962 FOXRUN LN Owner(s): LUMPKIN KOURTNEY Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 01/03/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08276, 2276 CRYSTALVIEW CT Owner(s): NEW JANE L, NEW MICHAEL R, NEW STEPHEN M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 12/04/2018 To be corrected by: 02/03/2019 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08324, 1103 W 12TH ST Owner(s): GRAHAM CYNTHIA E, MOORE LELIA M Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports Date of Violation: 12/05/2018 To be corrected by: 02/04/2019 Reinspection: 03/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08330, 1437 N WEBSTER AV Owner(s): KUSKE ERIC J Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 12/05/2018 To be corrected by: 02/04/2019 Reinspection: 03/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08463, 1336 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): LAM HAI Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/11/2018 To be corrected by: 01/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/13/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08559, 1889 STELLA CT S Owner(s): DUBOSE JOHN D, DUBOSE PATRICE E Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/18/2018 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 03/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08667, 306 CAROL DR Owner(s): GALARZA EDUARDO CAMACHO, RODRIGUEZ LUZ V ORTIZ Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/21/2018 To be corrected by: 01/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08692, 2127 W LANIER ST Owner(s): WHITE DAVID L Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/26/2018 To be corrected by: 01/25/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08720, 1134 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): BROWN RAYE A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 12/28/2018 To be corrected by: 02/26/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08733, 1203 W CHASE ST Owner(s): RADIO STATION WWAB INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs Date of Violation: 12/28/2018 To be corrected by: 01/26/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08739, 1134 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): BROWN RAYE A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/28/2018 To be corrected by: 01/26/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE18-08743, 214 ANNE MARIE CR Owner(s): GRAY SACHIKO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 12/28/2018 To be corrected by: 02/26/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-00019, 1035 N RUTH AV Owner(s): GARCIA MARINA Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/02/2019 To be corrected by: 01/12/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-00045, 1011 WOODLAND DR Owner(s): RAMCO GATEWAY LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/03/2019 To be corrected by: 01/19/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00059, 905 N IOWA AV Owner(s): COLON VICTOR M Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 01/03/2019 To be corrected by: 03/05/2019 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00065, 309 W VALENCIA ST Owner(s): DENMARK AARON Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/03/2019 To be corrected by: 02/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00086, 3508 WILKENS AV Owner(s): BROWN CYNTHIA LYNN, HOLMES TODD CONLEY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/04/2019 To be corrected by: 02/03/2019 Reinspection: 03/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00094, 5375 N SOCRUM LOOP RD Owner(s): PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS INC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 01/04/2019 To be corrected by: 03/16/2019 Reinspection: 05/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00150, 4161 N RD 98 Owner(s): RAMCO HHF LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00188, 610 CARROLL AV Owner(s): NELSON MARY S, NELSON RUFUS W Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 03/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00193, 838 LAKESHORE DR Owner(s): GRAHAM TERESA C Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 01/09/2019 To be corrected by: 03/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 9, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE19-00264, 2520 S SAN GULLY RD Owner(s): KORTH PROPERTIES LAKELAND SAN GULLY LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/10/2019 To be corrected by: 01/25/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00270, 3006 PINEDALE AV Owner(s): TRUST PINEDALE 3006 LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/10/2019 To be corrected by: 02/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/13/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 9th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE19-00273, 2502 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): JOAQUIM SAMUEL Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings Date of Violation: 01/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00277, 4229 OLD RD 37</p> <p>Owner(s): BROWN CONNIE PAULSEN Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/11/2019 To be corrected by: 02/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/13/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00279, 4229 OLD RD 37</p> <p>Owner(s): BROWN CONNIE PAULSEN Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/11/2019 To be corrected by: 03/12/2019 Reinspection: 03/13/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00336, 2015 BASSEDENA CR W</p> <p>Owner(s): J & C ALLEN PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/14/2019 To be corrected by: 01/29/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00353, 702 TEXAS AV</p> <p>Owner(s): GRAHAM CYNTHIA E, MOORE LELIA M Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/15/2019 To be corrected by: 01/25/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00368, 208 W CARVER ST</p> <p>Owner(s): ESCAMILLA JOAQUIN, ESCAMILLA REMEDIOS</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/15/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/16/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00381, 212 W CARVER ST</p> <p>Owner(s): SALAZAR UBALDO</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/15/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/14/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00430, 108 BONISEE CR</p> <p>Owner(s): FLOWERS DEBBIE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/16/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/17/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00435, 310 TWIN LAKES CR</p> <p>Owner(s): REILLY PHIL R</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/16/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/15/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/20/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00449, 207 E PARKER ST Owner(s): KENDRICK FRANK Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 01/16/2019 To be corrected by: 03/17/2019 Reinspection: 03/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00455, 1029 W MARJORIE ST Owner(s): WHITEWING LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/16/2019 To be corrected by: 02/08/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00464, 1102 W 12TH ST Owner(s): CHAUDHRY MOHAMMED MOEED Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained Date of Violation: 01/17/2019 To be corrected by: 03/18/2019 Reinspection: 03/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00471, 3409 DALE DR Owner(s): HUNTER BRIAN SCOTT, HUNTER CAROLYN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/17/2019 To be corrected by: 01/27/2019 Reinspection: 02/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00493, 114 S WATERLOO AV</p> <p>Owner(s): ALL AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/17/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/18/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/19/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00500, 529 ARIANA ST</p> <p>Owner(s): MATOS ORLANDO</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/18/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/02/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/25/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00505, 618 CHOCTAW AV</p> <p>Owner(s): CABALLERO JOSE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/18/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/02/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/25/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00522, 1436 E MAIN ST</p> <p>Owner(s): 1436 E MAIN ST LAND TRUST</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/22/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/06/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/27/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00538, 2121 N RD 98 Owner(s): SHIV OM REAL ESTATE LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 01/23/2019 To be corrected by: 02/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00542, 707 W CARVER ST Owner(s): MIRELES ESTEFANY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/23/2019 To be corrected by: 02/07/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00543, 707 W CARVER ST Owner(s): MIRELES ESTEFANY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities Date of Violation: 01/23/2019 To be corrected by: 03/24/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00549, 1206 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): SMITH DANIEL A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/23/2019 To be corrected by: 02/07/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00552, 1046 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): ANDERSON CARL LESTER SR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/23/2019 To be corrected by: 02/07/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00571, 213 OCONEE ST Owner(s): BACON LULAR M ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/23/2019 To be corrected by: 03/07/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00585, 742 E MAGNOLIA ST Owner(s): MALCOM BRUNELL D ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/24/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00586, 742 E MAGNOLIA ST Owner(s): MALCOM BRUNELL D ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 01/24/2019 To be corrected by: 03/25/2019 Reinspection: 03/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00588, 808 N RUTH AV Owner(s): CABEZAS FERNANDO M Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated Date of Violation: 01/24/2019 To be corrected by: 02/03/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00593, 720 PALENCIA PL Owner(s): MCDADE DANIEL PHILLIP Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 01/24/2019 To be corrected by: 03/25/2019 Reinspection: 03/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00622, 734 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): 734 E MEMORIAL LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 01/25/2019 To be corrected by: 02/07/2019 Reinspection: 03/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00628, 827 CRESTVIEW AV Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ GENARO Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/25/2019 To be corrected by: 02/09/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00630, 1034 OMOHUNDRO AV Owner(s): VEGA HARRY Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/25/2019 To be corrected by: 02/04/2019 Reinspection: 02/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00635, 507 PONKAN ST Owner(s): GARFINKLE MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 01/25/2019 To be corrected by: 02/04/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>
<p>LCE19-00642, 603 S WESTGATE AV Owner(s): FRANCISCO SAUZ MARTINEZ Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 01/25/2019 To be corrected by: 03/26/2019 Reinspection: 03/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00657, 314 UNION DR Owner(s): ROQUE FLORENDA L Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/28/2019 To be corrected by: 02/13/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>

<p>LCE19-00662, 122 E BELMAR ST Owner(s): TUCKER CHARLOTTE A, TUCKER HENRY E, TUCKER JANET H ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/14/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00666, 1620 ST ANTHONY ST Owner(s): SWIFT WILLIAM V ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 01/29/2019 To be corrected by: 02/21/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-00678, 124 NORMANDY ST Owner(s): SAMPSON EVELYN C, SAMPSON MARGARETTE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/29/2019 To be corrected by: 02/13/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-00695, 603 GRIFFIN RD Owner(s): NGUYEN THU, PHAM KHANH, PHAM TRUNG Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-00699, 3223 DECATUR AV Owner(s): PRESCOTT GERALD H Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/14/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00717, 842 E ORANGE ST Owner(s): ALONSO VICTORINO R, HAYES MELISSA A Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/14/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00721, 4747 N RD 33 Owner(s): MHC LAKELAND HARBOR LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.3, a., 1. Tree Removal Permit Required Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 03/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00723, 1136 E MAIN ST Owner(s): HHC PROPERTY LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00726, 1758 OLIVE ST Owner(s): CHAVES WALTER Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/30/2019 To be corrected by: 02/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00744, 850 E ORANGE ST Owner(s): LAIDLER & LAIDLER INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 03/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00762, 1429 E ELM RD Owner(s): MORIN RICHARD J Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 02/15/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00767, 1506 E ELM RD Owner(s): ELM RD LAND TRUST NO 1506 U/T/D 4/29/2018 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 02/16/2019 Reinspection: 03/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00772, 1518 E FERN RD Owner(s): STARR ERIC D, STARR JENNIFER N, STARR SCOTT D Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 02/15/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00776, 328 VALLEJO CT Owner(s): BOWDEN ANDREW, BOWDEN MARY V Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 03/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00783, 321 VALLEJO CT Owner(s): GUTIERREZ PAMELA M Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00790, 608 RANGPUR ST Owner(s): HOWELL CAROLYN Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 02/15/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00798, 617 RANGPUR ST Owner(s): RIVERA JUANA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 02/15/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00801, 414 NORMANDY ST Owner(s): ORTIZ JOSE M ESTATE OF, ORTIZ MADE JESUS RODRIGUEZ Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/31/2019 To be corrected by: 03/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00828, 214 CRESAP ST Owner(s): OUR CHILDRENS SCHOOL TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/01/2019 To be corrected by: 02/19/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00837, 705 W PARK ST Owner(s): SUTTLE TOBY AARON Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/01/2019 To be corrected by: 02/19/2019 Reinspection: 02/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00852, 709 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): WEST CALVIN C JR, WEST SHERI LYNNE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/04/2019 To be corrected by: 03/06/2019 Reinspection: 03/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00858, 2009 WOODBRIAR LP N Owner(s): FORRESTER CHRISTINA M, FORRESTER JOSHUA W Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 02/04/2019 To be corrected by: 02/14/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00860, 2016 WOODBRIAR LP S Owner(s): BUTCHER KATHLEEN E, BUTCHER KYLE M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 02/04/2019 To be corrected by: 02/14/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00861, 2001 WOODBRIAR LP S Owner(s): VILLALOBOS KARYANN, VILLALOBOS PEDRO Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 02/04/2019 To be corrected by: 02/14/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00872, 726 S WILSON AV Owner(s): LONG MARY L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/04/2019 To be corrected by: 02/19/2019 Reinspection: 02/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00874, 2204 JOHN ARTHUR WY Owner(s): MARTIN VINCENT P Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/05/2019 To be corrected by: 02/20/2019 Reinspection: 03/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00876, 317 LENOX ST Owner(s): ALLEN DIANE L, ALLEN JAMES W Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/05/2019 To be corrected by: 02/20/2019 Reinspection: 03/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00883, 1209 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): BOSQUE PEDRO J Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/05/2019 To be corrected by: 02/20/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00888, 129 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): LUGO WILFREDO, MORALES LILLIAN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/06/2019 To be corrected by: 02/16/2019 Reinspection: 02/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00889, 115 W PARK ST Owner(s): COSTA JONI SCARPA, COSTA ORLANDO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/06/2019 To be corrected by: 02/21/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00905, 1124 W LIME ST Owner(s): JAMES BARBARA K, WINTERS JOHN EDWARD Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/06/2019 To be corrected by: 02/22/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00908, 2014 E BEACON BY-WAY Owner(s): MUSICK MIKE L JR, MUSICK NIKI M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 90, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 90-3 (a). Obstructions to View at Street Corners Date of Violation: 02/07/2019 To be corrected by: 02/22/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00918, 1331 OAKHILL ST #69 Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/07/2019 To be corrected by: 02/22/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00920, 810 ARIANA ST Owner(s): CROTTEAU TAMMI Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.3.1, c. Accessory Structure Prior to Principal Structure & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.3.1, d. Accessory Structures on Same Parcel Date of Violation: 02/07/2019 To be corrected by: 02/17/2019 Reinspection: 02/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00923, 605 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): MRCM LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/07/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 03/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00933, 614 OREGON AV Owner(s): EA SIP FL HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/08/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00939, 621 RANGPUR ST Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ FRANCISCO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/08/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00940, 411 PRADO PL Owner(s): BUETTNER DANA A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/08/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-00941, 411 PRADO PL Owner(s): BUETTNER DANA A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/08/2019 To be corrected by: 03/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00961, 1311 MAYFLOWER DR Owner(s): AGUILAR KEILA S, TREJO URIEL Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/11/2019 To be corrected by: 02/26/2019 Reinspection: 02/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-00970, 4234 OLD RD 37 Owner(s): HSBC BANK USA NATIONAL ASSOCIA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/11/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00971, 3926 BENT TREE LP E Owner(s): MEDINA ELVIS Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 02/11/2019 To be corrected by: 02/21/2019 Reinspection: 03/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00985, 125 N INGRAHAM AV Owner(s): EAPEN GEORGE Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 7. Prohibited Signs - Right-of-Way and Public Property Date of Violation: 02/12/2019 To be corrected by: 02/22/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00988, 3401 DALE DR Owner(s): CAUSEY BRITTNEY, SCOTT TYLER Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/22/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00990, 3401 DALE DR</p> <p>Owner(s): CAUSEY BRITTNEY, SCOTT TYLER</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/12/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/07/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/08/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00991, 3401 DALE DR</p> <p>Owner(s): CAUSEY BRITTNEY, SCOTT TYLER</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/12/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/02/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/14/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00992, 219 W 7TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): EASTERS ROSALYN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/12/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/27/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00999, 3409 DALE DR</p> <p>Owner(s): HUNTER BRIAN SCOTT, HUNTER CAROLYN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/12/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/07/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/08/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01002, 1935 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ARGERSINGER RUBY L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/12/2019 To be corrected by: 02/27/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01016, 1401 SLEEPY HILL RD Owner(s): LAKELAND SQUARE MALL LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01025, 1403 W 9TH ST Owner(s): LATHAM ANDREW JACOB ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/12/2019 To be corrected by: 02/27/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01027, 1120 E ROSE ST Owner(s): HARDY DAVID H Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 02/12/2019 To be corrected by: 02/27/2019 Reinspection: 03/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01031, 1204 W 9TH ST Owner(s): WIMES CHARLENE BUTT ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/12/2019 To be corrected by: 02/27/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01034, 949 PENNSYLVANIA AV Owner(s): KIRKHART MICHAEL J, KIRKHART TIMOTHY M Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/13/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01042, 4941 LIBERTY LN Owner(s): FONTANEZ NYDIA L ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/13/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01049, 4027 GOLF VILLAGE LP Owner(s): FL WEDGEWOOD LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/13/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-01058, 1215 MAYFLOWER DR</p> <p>Owner(s): WOODHEAD FELICIA LYNN, WOODHEAD GLENN A Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 02/24/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01062, 1112 NUTMEG DR</p> <p>Owner(s): ROBERTS RONALD E Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 02/24/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01063, 305 W MYRTLE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): MARTIN ATONYA L, MARTIN ERIC B Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/01/2019 Reinspection: 03/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01065, 305 W MYRTLE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): MARTIN ATONYA L, MARTIN ERIC B Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 02/24/2019 Reinspection: 03/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01066, 2828 KATHRYN AV Owner(s): ERMILCA MARIE A Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/09/2019 Reinspection: 03/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01070, 4209 STAFFORDSHIRE DR Owner(s): FRAKER JOANNE K, GARBETT KIM K Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 02/24/2019 Reinspection: 02/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01075, 824 N IOWA AV Owner(s): SOLORIA MARIA, SOLORIO ELVER PEREZ Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/01/2019 Reinspection: 03/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01082, 2028 E GACHET BL Owner(s): SCHWABE KRISTA D, SCHWABE ROGER V JR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/01/2019 Reinspection: 03/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01085, 2104 S SAN GULLY RD Owner(s): MCANALLY EDGAR R Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/13/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01087, 212 W MYRTLE ST Owner(s): CAMP JOHN, CAMP MELISSA Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 02/24/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01089, 711 N LORRI AV Owner(s): FAVORS LURA, MOSLEY LOUISE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/14/2019 To be corrected by: 02/24/2019 Reinspection: 03/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01095, 1235 RUBY ST Owner(s): COYLE JAMES J JR, GARD COLE R Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-01101, 632 EASTON DR Owner(s): CURRIE BARBARA P Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/15/2019 To be corrected by: 02/25/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01110, 1021 LAKELAND HILLS BL Owner(s): ACADEMY PREP FOUNDATION INC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 02/15/2019 To be corrected by: 02/25/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01116, 1334 W DAUGHTERY RD Owner(s): DAUGHTERY ROAD SHOPPING CENTER PARTNERS INC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs Date of Violation: 02/15/2019 To be corrected by: 02/25/2019 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01127, 627 RANGPUR ST Owner(s): SERRANO CARMEN MIRANDA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/15/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01129, 526 PONKAN ST</p> <p>Owner(s): REYES JOSE RICARDO AGUILERA</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/15/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/05/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/06/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01130, 4505 OLD RD 37</p> <p>Owner(s): FRIENDS DISCOUNT BEVERAGE INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/15/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/05/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/06/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01132, 831 E MEMORIAL BL</p> <p>Owner(s): NICKANNA CORP</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 10. Prohibited Signs - Vehicle Signs</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/18/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/28/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/04/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Establish RV
<p>LCE19-01141, 203 N LAKE PARKER AV</p> <p>Owner(s): CHARTER SOUTHERN VENTURES LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/18/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/28/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01143, 721 GILMORE AV Owner(s): WAYNE BUNING 721 LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 03/05/2019 Reinspection: 03/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01145, 221 HULL ST Owner(s): HULL 221 LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01148, 1313 HARTSELL AV Owner(s): MATZEN SHAWN Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 03/05/2019 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01151, 1313 HARTSELL AV Owner(s): MATZEN SHAWN Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01152, 1115 KING AV Owner(s): JONES ROBERT C, VORHOLZER CAROL A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01153, 1115 KING AV Owner(s): JONES ROBERT C, VORHOLZER CAROL A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01154, 1601 GEORGE JENKINS BL #OFFICE Owner(s): KURIAKOSE SIJO Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 02/18/2019 To be corrected by: 02/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01167, 306 S CENTRAL AV Owner(s): WM E FERRAND POST 2297VET/FOREIGN WARS OF US INC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/19/2019 To be corrected by: 03/06/2019 Reinspection: 03/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01171, 1511 E MAIN ST Owner(s): STARK DONNA M Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/19/2019 To be corrected by: 03/01/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01175, 749 VISTABULA ST Owner(s): PIPKIN DAVID A, PIPKIN NANCY L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 02/19/2019 To be corrected by: 03/01/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01201, 715 N LORRI AV Owner(s): SCARBOROUGH ANDREA Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/20/2019 To be corrected by: 03/07/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01207, 119 W BELMAR ST Owner(s): BROWN TIMOTHY GEORGE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 02/20/2019 To be corrected by: 03/02/2019 Reinspection: 03/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01218, 413 E BELMAR ST Owner(s): M AND M 2008 LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/21/2019 To be corrected by: 03/08/2019 Reinspection: 03/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01226, 2710 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): GRAHAM CYNTHIA E, MOORE LELIA M Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/21/2019 To be corrected by: 03/08/2019 Reinspection: 03/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01231, 5100 N RD 98 #5 Owner(s): BENOL BELLEGARDE Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs Date of Violation: 02/21/2019 To be corrected by: 03/03/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>
<p>LCE19-01235, 937 N IOWA AV Owner(s): POOLE VANESSA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/21/2019 To be corrected by: 03/03/2019 Reinspection: 03/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01240, 1727 BAYVIEW DR</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS CYNTHIA LEE ESTATE OF</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/21/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/03/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/25/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01243, 940 N VERMONT AV</p> <p>Owner(s): ONER MAE JOYCE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 309.1. Dangerous Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/21/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/03/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/04/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01245, 905 W ROBSON ST</p> <p>Owner(s): ROBSON LAKELAND HOLDINGS LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/22/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/04/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/15/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01247, 1304 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): SUMNER A WILLIAMS CHILDRENS TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 10. Prohibited Signs - Vehicle Signs Date of Violation: 02/22/2019 To be corrected by: 03/04/2019 Reinspection: 03/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01251, 913 W ROBSON ST Owner(s): ROBSON LAKELAND HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3412, Section 32.03.08.05.Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements & Ordinance 3412 - Article 32, Section 02.01.01 Specified New Uses & Ordinance 3412 - Article 32, Section 03.06.00.1. Location of Non-Residential Parking Facilities Date of Violation: 02/25/2019 To be corrected by: 03/11/2019 Reinspection: 03/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01258, 2703 BUCKINGHAM AV Owner(s): CLAY DORIS L Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.3, a. Fence Height in Residential Districts Date of Violation: 02/22/2019 To be corrected by: 03/24/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01260, 2703 BUCKINGHAM AV Owner(s): CLAY DORIS L Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/22/2019 To be corrected by: 03/09/2019 Reinspection: 03/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01262, 2617 BUCKINGHAM AV Owner(s): SANGER ROBERT E II Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.3, a. Fence Height in Residential Districts & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material Date of Violation: 02/22/2019 To be corrected by: 03/25/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01267, 206 DIXIE PL Owner(s): BRYANT DANA ANDREW Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 02/25/2019 To be corrected by: 03/12/2019 Reinspection: 03/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01270, 419 UNION DR Owner(s): ARVIZU CELSA M, ARVIZU RUBEN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/25/2019 To be corrected by: 03/12/2019 Reinspection: 03/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01275, 812 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): MIDENCE ISRAEL, MIDENCE MAGDOLEN Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/25/2019 To be corrected by: 03/12/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-01283, 520 W ROBSON ST Owner(s): ARRIAGA ISIDRO, ARRIAGA TERESA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/25/2019 To be corrected by: 03/20/2019 Reinspection: 03/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01285, 4145 DERBY DR Owner(s): STIGER HONG V, STIGER WESLEY K Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 02/25/2019 To be corrected by: 03/07/2019 Reinspection: 03/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01294, 1204 W 9TH ST Owner(s): WIMES CHARLENE BUTT ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/25/2019 To be corrected by: 03/07/2019 Reinspection: 03/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01303, 1722 NORMAN DR Owner(s): KING LOUELLA C, KING VAN L JR, KING VANNESSA Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 02/26/2019 To be corrected by: 03/08/2019 Reinspection: 03/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01313, 611 W ROBSON ST Owner(s): KNAPP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/26/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01329, 929 N TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): P & R PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/26/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01335, 320 CORONADO CT Owner(s): FLORIO ROBERT C Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk & Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 02/26/2019 To be corrected by: 03/21/2019 Reinspection: 03/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01345, 1138 LAKE MIRIAM DR Owner(s): MILLER DENNIS LYNN, MILLER JUSTIN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 02/27/2019 To be corrected by: 03/09/2019 Reinspection: 03/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01346, 1855 CASCO ST Owner(s): RIVERA ABRAHAM J MARRERO Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/27/2019 To be corrected by: 03/09/2019 Reinspection: 03/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01350, 1524 BANKS PL Owner(s): CHILDRES SHANE MARC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/27/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01358, 2935 N MARTHA AV Owner(s): SANJAVIER AIOROS, SANJAVIER LEONOR Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/27/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01376, 207 NORMANDY ST Owner(s): LASTER TERRI A Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/27/2019 To be corrected by: 03/09/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01380, 519 W 12TH ST Owner(s): STOCKER JUANITA Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/27/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01384, 1345 W LIME ST Owner(s): JOYNER PROPERTIES INC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/28/2019 To be corrected by: 03/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01388, 1345 W LIME ST Owner(s): JOYNER PROPERTIES INC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 10, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 10-1. Crowing of Roosters Declared Nuisance Date of Violation: 02/28/2019 To be corrected by: 03/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01391, 1321 DIXON ST Owner(s): WANSKA JOHN E, WANSKA NAN L Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.1. Parking on Public Rights-of-Way and Public Land Restricted Date of Violation: 02/28/2019 To be corrected by: 03/10/2019 Reinspection: 03/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01402, 1522 SHORE ACRES DR</p> <p>Owner(s): ROBERT E LEVERETT & ASSOCIATES INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/28/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/10/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/12/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01408, 601 S INGRAHAM AV</p> <p>Owner(s): PLASTOW RONALD J</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/28/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/15/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/27/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01411, 1919 GEORGE JENKINS BL</p> <p>Owner(s): REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 13 LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-36 (b), Lakeland Code. Disposal of Garbage - Commercial & SECTION 86-36 (a), LAKELAND CODE OF ORDINANCES. DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE.</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/28/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/10/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/11/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01421, 1821 S LINCOLN AV</p> <p>Owner(s): BRENDOMOEN MALLORY</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/28/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/15/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/27/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01434, 513 FINNEY ST Owner(s): BROOKS SANDRA K Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/01/2019 To be corrected by: 03/16/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01453, 540 FRANCIS BL Owner(s): CLARK TAMMY, CLARK TODD DAVID Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/01/2019 To be corrected by: 03/16/2019 Reinspection: 03/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01459, 443 S WILSON AV Owner(s): TERESITA BANARIA FIESTA TRUST Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/01/2019 To be corrected by: 03/16/2019 Reinspection: 03/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01467, 932 OAKHILL ST Owner(s): THE LIZA LUCAS AND SHANE SPASSOFF REVOCABLE TRUST, THE LIZA LUCAS AND SHANE SPASSOFF REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/01/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: 03/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01468, 932 OAKHILL ST</p> <p>Owner(s): THE LIZA LUCAS AND SHANE SPASSOFF REVOCABLE TRUST, THE LIZA LUCAS AND SHANE SPASSOFF REVOCABLE TRUST</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/01/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/19/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/28/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01472, 1310 MAPLE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): REYNOSO JOSE F</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/19/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/20/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01485, 1247 DOROTHY ST</p> <p>Owner(s): NEY SIDNEY J</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/19/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/28/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01500, 1331 OAKHILL ST #70</p> <p>Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/05/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/15/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01501, 722 ANGELINA LN Owner(s): SUZ INVESTMENT CORPORATION Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01506, 2163 S COMBEE RD Owner(s): STICKS N BRICKS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01508, 2167 S COMBEE RD Owner(s): STICKS N BRICKS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01509, 747 WINFREE AV Owner(s): OLIVER DONNA R Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/20/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01527, 311 W 2ND ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS LILLIE MAE ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/20/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01530, 3228 CULLMAN DR Owner(s): SCRIMA ROBERT A JR Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01532, 2023 CRYSTAL CT S Owner(s): REEVES DAVID Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01534, 2016 CRYSTAL CT S Owner(s): C & M RETIREMENT INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01537, 701 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): ELLIS TERRY L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/20/2019 Reinspection: 03/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01539, 2921 VENICE WY Owner(s): LODGE PROPERTIES III LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/06/2019 To be corrected by: 03/21/2019 Reinspection: 03/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01541, 1404 S NEW YORK AV Owner(s): SHICK DEANNA KAY YOUNGS, SHICK RICHARD Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01547, 1103 LAKELAND HILLS BL Owner(s): JUDD FAMILY TRUST, JUDD FAMILY TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/20/2019 Reinspection: 03/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01549, 1103 LAKELAND HILLS BL Owner(s): JUDD FAMILY TRUST, JUDD FAMILY TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/05/2019 To be corrected by: 03/15/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01573, 2017 SYLVESTER RD Owner(s): RUST MASON WILLIAM SR, RUST PATRICIA ANN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/06/2019 To be corrected by: 03/16/2019 Reinspection: 03/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01574, 2017 SYLVESTER RD Owner(s): RUST MASON WILLIAM SR, RUST PATRICIA ANN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/06/2019 To be corrected by: 03/21/2019 Reinspection: 03/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01592, 1432 BAKER DR Owner(s): MCDONOUGH CORRINE S, MCDONOUGH PATRICK M Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/07/2019 To be corrected by: 03/27/2019 Reinspection: 03/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01597, 508 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): MADHAV INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/07/2019 To be corrected by: 03/27/2019 Reinspection: 03/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01600, 821 ALICIA RD Owner(s): WINGO INVESTMENT CORPORATION Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/07/2019 To be corrected by: 03/22/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01608, 1404 E PARKER ST Owner(s): RICE JODY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/07/2019 To be corrected by: 03/22/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01623, 1512 E MAIN ST Owner(s): BISSON CHRISTINA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/08/2019 To be corrected by: 03/26/2019 Reinspection: 03/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01636, 2931 BALFOUR AV Owner(s): PETEREC BOBBIE J Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 03/11/2019 To be corrected by: 03/21/2019 Reinspection: 03/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01638, 2931 BALFOUR AV Owner(s): PETEREC BOBBIE J Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/11/2019 To be corrected by: 03/26/2019 Reinspection: 03/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01660, 2310 CRYSTAL PK N Owner(s): BALA INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-01668, 3599 RAINTREE TE Owner(s): LINDBERG MATTHEW, THOMAS KENDRA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE19-01673, 1832 E FERN RD Owner(s): FORNI LINDA J Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/23/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01687, 1246 HERSCHELL ST Owner(s): 5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01699, 1301 ROBERT KING HIGH DR Owner(s): COOKE CAPPIE C Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 03/12/2019 To be corrected by: 03/23/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01712, 2231 BRANDY PL Owner(s): DKORP PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/13/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-01739, 1419 E MAIN ST Owner(s): GALEANO DORA E, GALEANO FRANCISCO Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/24/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01741, 1437 E MAIN ST Owner(s): STARK DONNA M Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/14/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01744, 431 NORTH FORK DR Owner(s): CHILLUFFO JEFFREY S Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/14/2019 To be corrected by: 03/24/2019 Reinspection: 03/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-01773, 1321 SUNSET AV Owner(s): PETERSON DONALD J Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/25/2019 Reinspection: 03/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-01777, 1105 CINNAMON WY W Owner(s): ESTIVEN FANIER Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/15/2019 To be corrected by: 03/25/2019 Reinspection: 03/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-01793, 4516 HIGHLAND LN Owner(s): FALCON PABLO, FALCON RAQUEL Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 10, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 10-1. Crowing of Roosters Declared Nuisance & Chapter 10, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 10-2 (a). Keeping Animals or Fowl - Residential Date of Violation: 03/18/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: 03/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Established RV
<p>LCE19-02034, 1442 LAKE BONNY DR W Owner(s): STARK DONNA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/28/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-02039, 1452 LAKE BONNY DR W Owner(s): STARK DONNA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/28/2019 To be corrected by: 03/28/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>PER18-06347, 600 FOUNTAINVIEW S Owner(s): FOUNTAINVIEW ESTATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/22/2018 To be corrected by: 09/22/2018 Reinspection: 02/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-07170, 5110 N SOCRUM LOOP RD Owner(s): WAKEMAN WILLIAM III Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 09/25/2018 To be corrected by: 10/26/2018 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-07640, 1500 W HIGHLAND ST #125 Owner(s): NEGRON CLARIMAR ENID Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 10/24/2018 To be corrected by: 12/01/2018 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-07676, 1440 FAIRHAVEN DR Owner(s): MILLER GRANT G, MILLER TRACIE A Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 10/25/2018 To be corrected by: 12/01/2018 Reinspection: 03/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>PER18-08136, 910 S MISSOURI AV</p> <p>Owner(s): Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ</p> <p>Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/26/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/27/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/06/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-08575, 1940 E FERN RD</p> <p>Owner(s): ARGERSINGER RUBY L</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ</p> <p>Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/19/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/18/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/25/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-08605, 425 S LAKE PARKER AV</p> <p>Owner(s): DAIRY FARM CORPORATION</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ</p> <p>Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/19/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/19/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/25/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER19-00173, 711 CANDYCE AV</p> <p>Owner(s): MZH PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ</p> <p>Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/08/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/07/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/11/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>PER19-00567, 213 OCONEE ST Owner(s): BACON LULAR M ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 01/23/2019 To be corrected by: 02/22/2019 Reinspection: 03/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER19-00599, 827 CRESTVIEW AV Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ GENARO Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 01/24/2019 To be corrected by: 02/23/2019 Reinspection: 03/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER19-01183, 515 BON AIR ST Owner(s): ROUND JOHN Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/19/2019 To be corrected by: 03/21/2019 Reinspection: 03/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

IV. Call for Adjournment